Programmable High-Frequency Crystal Oscillator
with Spread Spectrum (SSXO)
CY25701
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07684 Rev. *B  Revised October 15, 2004
Features
• Crystal Oscillator with Spread Spectrum Clock (SSC)
• Wide operating output (SSCLK) frequency range

65
64.5
Ordering Information
Part Number[4,5] Package description Product Flow
CY25701JXCZZZZ 4-Lead Plastic JE SMD – Lead-free Commercial, –20° to 70°C
CY25701JXCZZZZT 4-Lead Plastic JE SMD, Tape and Reel – Lead-free Commercial, –20° to 70°C
CY25701FJXC 4-Lead Plastic JE SMD – Lead-free Commercial, –20° to 70°C
CY25701FJXCT 4-Lead Plastic JE SMD, Tape and Reel – Lead-free Commercial, –20° to 70°C
Notes:
3. The “Informational Graphs” are meant to convey the typical performance levels. No performance specifications is implied or guaranteed. Refer to the tables on
pages 4 and 5 for device specifications.
4. “ZZZZ” denotes the assigned product dash number. This number will be assigned by factory after the output frequency and spread percent programming data
is received from the customer.
5. “FJXC” suffix is used for products programmed in field by Cypress distributors.
CY25701
Document #: 38-07684 Rev. *B Page 6 of 7
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Package Drawing and Dimension
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
5.0
(10.5 MAX)
(5.8 MAX)
10.2±0.3
5.6±0.2
0.51
5.08±0.1
0.15±0.1
2.4
2.5
(0.05 MIN)
(2.7 MAX)
+0.2
-0.1
3.6
1.0±0.2
(1.0)
1.0±0.2
(1.0)
1
4
5.08
1.3
2.1
4.6
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PATTERN
0.1
REFERENCE JEDEC: N/A
PKG. WEIGHT: 0.24 gms
4-Lead JE04A
51-85204-**
CY25701
Document #: 38-07684 Rev. *B Page 7 of 7
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25701 Programmable High-Frequency Crystal Oscillator  with Spread Spectrum (SSXO)
Document Number: 38-07684
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change